


Your Energy details  Billing period
06 Sept 2024 - 30 Sept 2024

Energy report for this bill

Hours Price Consumption Cost

 Rate (01:00 - 06:00) 5.2952p/kWh 255.73 kWh £13.54

 Rate (09:30 - 11:30) 14.1524p/kWh 40.78 kWh £5.77

 Rate (20:30 - 22:30) 14.1524p/kWh 31.61 kWh £4.47

 Rate (default) 22.016p/kWh 240.09 kWh £52.87

Total 568.21 kWh £76.65

Your Tariff Details Your Tariff Graph

Tariff Name
Tomato Lifestyle Fixed TP July 2024-
V1-Tariff-ED1

Contract Duration
06 Sept 2024 - 06 Sept 2025

Your Prices

Rate (01:00 - 06:00) 
5.2952p/kWh (ex VAT)

Rate (09:30 - 11:30) 
14.1524p/kWh (ex VAT)

Rate (20:30 - 22:30) 
14.1524p/kWh (ex VAT)

Rate (default) 
22.016p/kWh (ex VAT)

https://www.mywatts.co.uk


 Night 281.13(KWh): 00:00-07:00 Day 287.08(KWh): 07:00-00:00

Your Energy details  Billing period
06 Sept 2024 - 30 Sept 2024

Daily Report
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General Details, Contact and Latest Payments

Contact Details Payment Options

Please don't hesitate to contact us if you have questions, 
comments or complaints.

Web 
tomato.energy

Email 
customer.care@tomato.energy

Phone 
03301239540

Trading office Web 
Tomato Energy Belvedere House, Basing View Basingstoke 
RG21 4HG

 

Power cut? Call our emergency number 105 to get 
help.

Your Electricity Distributor is Scottish and Southern Electricity Networks (0800 

048 3516)

  Direct Debit

Paying by Direct Debit helps you stay in control of your 
finances and helps us keep our prices lower. Please don't 
hesitate to contact us if you have questions, comments or 
complaints.

  Bank 
Transfer

If you prefer, you can also transfer the money directly into our 
bank account using the details below: 

Account Number: 43354172
Sort Code: 20-26-08

Please make sure you include Account Number when 
transferring money.

Trading Address / Registered Office
Belvedere House, Basing View 
Basingstoke, 
United Kingdom, RG21 4HG

Registered in England & Wales 
 09735768

VAT number 
389529042 

https://www.mywatts.co.uk


Government Schemes

Energy Price Guarantee

Urgently taking action to reform broken energy market

From 1st October, a new 'Energy Price Guarantee' will mean a typical UK household will now pay up to an 
 This is automatic and applies to all households.average £2,500 a year on their energy bill for the next two years.

This will save the average household at least £1,000 a year based on current energy prices from October and is in 
addition to the £400 energy bills discount for all households.

This applies to all households in Great Britain, with the same level of support made available to households in 
Northern Ireland.

  •  Typical household will save an average of £1,000      a year on their energy bills, under a new two -      year Energy 
Price Guarantee
  •  Businesses and public sector organisations will      see equivalent support over the winter
  •  New plans will tackle the root causes of      problems in the energy market by boosting      domestic energy supply
  •  Package will boost growth and curb inflation      rises

 Copy the URL below to find out more about the scheme

https://www.gov.uk/government/news/government-announces-energy-price-guarantee-for-families-and-businesses-
while-urgently-taking-action-to-reform-broken-energy-market

https://www.gov.uk/government/news/government-announces-energy-price-guarantee-for-families-and-businesses-while-urgently-taking-action-to-reform-broken-energy-market
https://www.gov.uk/government/news/government-announces-energy-price-guarantee-for-families-and-businesses-while-urgently-taking-action-to-reform-broken-energy-market
https://www.mywatts.co.uk

